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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONSE TO 
DISCOVERY   

BY 
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 

 
 
 
 The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby gives notice of withdrawal of its 

Motion to Compel Response to Discovery filed June 5, 2015.  Ohio Power Company 

supplemented its response to RPD 1-010 on June 17, 2015.  Accordingly, the Motion to Compel 

is no longer necessary and is hereby withdrawn.       

  



BRUCE J. WESTON 
CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
 
/s/ William J. Michael 
William J. Michael (0070921),  
Counsel of Record 
Jodi Bair (0062921) 
Kevin F. Moore (0089228) 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
(614) 466-1291 – Telephone (Michael) 

      (614) 466-9559 – Telephone (Bair) 
      (614) 387-2965 – Telephone (Moore) 

William.michael@occ.ohio.gov 
(willing to accept email service) 
Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov 
(willing to accept email service) 
Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov 
(willing to accept email service) 
 
 
Dane Stinson (0019101) 
Bricker and Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone (614) 227-4854 
DStinson@bricker.com 
(willing to accept email service) 
 
Outside Counsel for the Office of the Ohio 
Consumers’ Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was provided to the persons 

listed below electronically this 18th day of June 2015. 

 
/s/ William J. Michael______ 
William J. Michael  
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 
scasto@firstenergycorp.com 
jlang@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 
myurick@taftlaw.com 
callwein@keglerbrown.com 
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org 
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com 
tdougherty@theOEC.org 
twilliams@snhslaw.com 
jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com 
ricks@ohanet.org 
tobrien@bricker.com 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
mjsettineri@vorys.com 
glpetrucci@vorys.com 
mdortch@kravitzllc.com 
joliker@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 
Kristin.henry@sierraclub.org 
 
 
Attorney Examiners: 
 
Sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us 
 

stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
msmckenzie@aep.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com 
Scott.Campbell@ThompsonHine.com 
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com 
lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
Stephen.Chriss@walmart.com 
Schmidt@sppgrp.com 
jfinnigan@edf.org 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
mfleisher@elpc.org 
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
ghull@eckertseamans.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

6/18/2015 11:26:53 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-1693-EL-RDR, 14-1694-EL-AAM

Summary: Notice Notice of Withdrawal of Motion to Compel Response to Discovery by the
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on behalf of
Michael, William J. Mr.


